
P. O BOX 2038 
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499 

(505) 632-8056 J u l y 3 1 , 1984 

AUG 2~~m4 

OIL CONSERVATION DivlsiON 
SANTA FE 

Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
L o c a t i o n f or _ So;nts:6̂ 1;ird:a;'t-e d-_̂Q--i-l-̂= 

FEL 
-Sec 15, T26N, R7W, 

Dear Mr. Ramey 

Approval of Unorthodox 

'Ca«#ad'0-1E,- -Blamo' Mesa-Verde, 1993' FSL & 1600 
Rio A r r i b a Co., New Mexico 

We hereby request a p p r o v a l t o complete the Mesa Verde zone 
i n an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r the s u b j e c t w e l l . Copies of 
the w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t , t o p o g r a p h i c map, and a map showing 
o f f s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s are a t t a c h e d f o r your r e f e r e n c e . 

Approval t o d r i l l and complete the Basin Dakota zone was 
g i v e n on J u l y 11, 1984. The w e l l was o r i g i n a l l y moved t o 
an unorthodox l o c a t i o n t o a v o i d a b l u f f t o the south and 
a p i p e l i n e branch r u n n i n g t h r o u g h the orthodox l o c a t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being s u b m i t t e d t o a l l o f f ­
s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t 
they f u r n i s h your o f f i c e w i t h a waiver of o b j e c t i o n and 
r e t u r n one copy of the same t o C o n s o l i d a t e d . 

Sf? of Sec. / 5 

D. E. Richardson 
P r o d u c t i o n & D r i l l i n g Sup't 

Attachments 
WLC/br 
cc: 1 N. M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Aztec 

B. L. M., Farmington 
Depco I n c o r p o r a t e d , Denver 
Caulkins O i l Company, B l o o m f i e l d 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o the 

above a p p l i c a t i o n f o r unorthodox l o c a t i o n 

Date: By: 



0. BOX 2038 
MEXICO 87499 
(505) 632-8056 J u l y 3 1, 1984 

Depco I n c o r p o r a t e d 
A t t n : Mr. K e i t h Ranum 
1000 Petroleum B l d g . 
Denver, CO 80202 

Land Department 

Re: Waiver f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A p p r o v a l o f Unorthodox 
L o c a t i o n f o r C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . 
Candado I E , Blanco Mesa Verde, 1993' FSL . & 1600' FEL 
Sec 15, T26N, R7W, Rio A r r i b a Co., New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ranum: 

We are r e q u e s t i n g a w a i v e r from Depco I n c o r p o r a t e d t o 
complete the Mesa Verde zone i n an unorthodox l o c a t i o n o f f ­
s e t t i n g your l e a s e , number NM 00202(Fee). Copies o f o f f s e t 
o p e r a t o r and t o p o g r a p h i c a l maps i n d i c a t i n g the proposed 
l o c a t i o n are e n c l o s e d . Approval t o d r i l l and complete t h i s 
w e l l t o the Dakota zone i n an unorthodox l o c a t i o n was g i v e n 
on J u l y 1 1 , 1984. 

At your e a r l i e s t convenience, please s i g n and r e t u r n each 
w a i v e r t o the New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n and 
C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . Return envelopes are enclosed 
f o r your convenience. I f you o b j e c t t o the proposed w e l l 
c o m p l e t i o n , please p r o v i d e a l e t t e r s t a t i n g same t o each 
o f f i c e . 

Yours v e r y t r u l y , 

D. E. Richardson 
P r o d u c t i o n & D r i l l i n g . S u p ' t 

E n c l o s u r e s 
WLC/br 
cc: N. M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Santa Fe 

N. M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Aztec 
B. L. M., Farmington 



P. O. BOX 2038 
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87499 

(505) 632-8056 

C a u l k i n s O i l Company 
A t t n : Mr. Charles Verquer 
Albuquerque Hwy. 
B l o o m f i e l d , New Mexico 87413 

Re: Waiver f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A p p r o v a l o f Unorthodox 
L o c a t i o n f o r C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . 
Candado I E , Blanco Mesa Verde, 1993' FSL & 1600' FEL, 
Sec 15, T26N, R7W, Rio A r r i b a Co., New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Verquer: 

We are r e q u e s t i n g a w a i v e r from C a u l k i n s O i l Company t o 
complete the Mesa Verde zone i n an unorthodox l o c a t i o n o f f ­
s e t t i n g your l e a s e numbers NM 03733 and MM 03381. Copies 
of o f f s e t o p e r a t o r and t o p o g r a p h i c a l maps i n d i c a t i n g the 
proposed l o c a t i o n are e n c l o s e d . Approval t o d r i l l and 
complete t h i s w e l l t o the Dakota zone i n an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n was g i v e n on J u l y 1 1, 1984. 

At your e a r l i e s t c o nvenience, please s i g n and r e t u r n each 
w a i v e r to the New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n and 
C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . Return envelopes are enclosed 
f o r your convenience. I f you o b j e c t t o the proposed w e l l 
c o m p l e t i o n , please p r o v i d e a l e t t e r s t a t i n g same t o each 
o f f i c e . 

Yours v e r y t r u l y , 

D. E. Richardson 
P r o d u c t i o n & D r i l l i n g Sup't 

Enclosures 
WLC/br 
cc: N. M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Santa Fe 

N. M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Aztec 
B. L. M., Fa r m i n g t o n 



f 

S T A T E OF N E W M E X I C O 

• ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

TOOO RIO El PI A2 OS ROAD 
. . • AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 1 0 

• 1505) 334-617B 

O I L CONSERVATION D I V I S I O N . . . 
BOX 2088 " 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE 7 - 5~ g"^ 

RE: Proposed HC 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL X 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed. PHX 

Gent 1emen: 

1 have examined the application dated ' 2, ~2- ~ & ^ 

O p e r a t o r L e a s e and We l l No. U n i t , S - T - R 

and my r e c o m m e n d a t i o n s a r e as f o l l o w s : 

S ^ j f x _: 

Y o u r s t r u l y , 



FARMINGTON 
P. O. BOX 2038 

NEW MEXICO 87499 
(505) 632-8056 

June 2 1 , 1984 

Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico O i l • C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Approval o f Unorthodox 
L o c a t i o n f o r C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . 
Candado I E , Basin Dakota, 1993' FSL & 1600* FEL, 
Sec 15, T26N, R7W, Rio A r r i b a Co., New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

We hereby r e q u e s t a p p r o v a l o f an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h 
s u b j e c t w e l l . Copies o f the w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t , t o p o g r a p h i 
map, and a map showing o f f s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s are a t t a c h e d 
f o r your r e f e r e n c e . 

The proposed unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s necessary due t o a 
b l u f f t o the south and a p i p e l i n e branch r u n n i n g t h r o u g h 
the o r t h o d o x l o c a t i o n . The w e l l l o c a t i o n was moved 143' t o 
the n o r t h t o a v o i d these two o b s t a c l e s . Another p i p e l i n e 
runs n o r t h and east o f the new unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

A copy o f t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s b e i n g s u b m i t t e d t o a l l o f f ­
s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a r e q u e s t t h a t 
t hey f u r n i s h your o f f i c e w i t h a w a i v e r o f o b j e c t i o n and 
r e t u r n one copy o f the same t o C o n s o l i d a t e d . 

Yours v,ery t r u L y 

D. E. Richardson 
P r o d u c t i o n & D r i l l i n g Sup't 

Attachments 
WLC/br 
cc: N.M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Aztec 

B.L.M., Farmington 
Depco I n c o r p o r a t e d , Denver 
C a u l k i n s O i l Company, Denver 

WAIVER • 
waives o b j e c t i o n t o the C ^ j t f i i - , <h$ ̂ ^ U c ^ herby 

above application Vor unorthodax location^ 
Date: 7~l2L~g</ By: j\ -<^J/ 



Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico Oil,- C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A p p roval o f Unorthodox 
L o c a t i o n f o r C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . 
Candado I E , Basin Dakota, 1993' FSL & 1600' FEL, 
Sec 15, T26N, R7W, Rio A r r i b a Co., New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

We hereby r e q u e s t a p p r o v a l o f an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r the 
s u b j e c t w e l l . Copies of the w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t , t o p o g r a p h i c 
map, and a map showing o f f s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s are a t t a c h e d 
f o r your r e f e r e n c e . 

The proposed unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s necessary due t o a 
b l u f f t o the so u t h and a p i p e l i n e branch r u n n i n g t h r o u g h 
the o r t h o d o x l o c a t i o n . The w e l l l o c a t i o n was moved 143' t o 
the n o r t h t o a v o i d these two o b s t a c l e s . Another p i p e l i n e 
runs n o r t h and east o f the new unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

A copy o f t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s b e i n g s u b m i t t e d t o a l l o f f ­
s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a r e q u e s t t h a t 
t hey f u r n i s h your o f f i c e w i t h a w a i v e r o f o b j e c t i o n and 
r e t u r n one copy o f the same t o C o n s o l i d a t e d . 

P r o d u c t i o n & D r i l l i n g Sup't. 

Attachments 
WLC/br 
cc: N.M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Aztec 

B.L.M., Farmington 
Depco I n c o r p o r a t e d , Denver 
C a u l k i n s O i l Company, Denver 

WAIVER ' 
DEPCO, Inc. herby waives o b j e c t i o n t o the 

above a p p l i c a t i o n f o r unorthod^xr~i.ae)ation. 
Date : June 26, 1984 By: (OLJU^A^A^i^ 



P. O. BOX 2038 
:VV MEXICO 87499 

(505) 632-8056 

FILE KSL~
 /6>4-l 

& & t Z t j e ^ f e CONSERVATION 
SANTA FE 

DIVISION 

J u l y 3 1 , 1984 

Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A p p roval o f Unorthodox 
L o c a t i o n f o r C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . 
Candadc I E , Blanco Mesa Verde, 1993' FSL & 1600' FEL, 
Sec 15, T26N, R7W, Rio A r r i b a Co., New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey : 

We hereby r e q u e s t a p p r o v a l t o complete the Mesa Verde zone 
i n an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r the s u b j e c t w e l l . Copies o f 
the w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t , t o p o g r a p h i c map, and a map showing 
o f f s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s are a t t a c h e d f o r your r e f e r e n c e . 

Approval t o d r i l l and complete the Basin Dakota zone was 
g i v e n on J u l y 1 1 , 1984. The w e l l was o r i g i n a l l y moved to 
an unorthodox l o c a t i o n t o a v o i d a b l u f f t o the south and 
a p i p e l i n e branch r u n n i n g t h r o u g h t he or t h o d o x l o c a t i o n . 

A copy o f t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s b e i n g s u b m i t t e d t o a l l o f f ­
s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a r e q u e s t t h a t 
t hey f u r n i s h your o f f i c e w i t h a w a i v e r o f o b j e c t i o n and 
r e t u r n one copy o f the same t o C o n s o l i d a t e d . 

Yours v e r y t r u l y , 

D. E. Richardson 
P r o d u c t i o n & D r i l l i n g Sup't. 

Attachments 
WLC/br 
cc: N. M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Aztec 

B. L. M., Farmington 
Depco I n c o r p o r a t e d , Denver 
C a u l k i n s O i l Company, B l o o m f i e l d 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o the 

above a p p l i c a t i o n f o r unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

Da t e : s4o.<j i ^ rf^f B y : 



P. O. BOX 2038 
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87499 

(505) 632-8056 J u l y 31, 1984 AUG 

Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

0)1 CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA F_ 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A p p r o v a l o f Unorthodox 
L o c a t i o n f o r C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . 
Candado I E , Blanco Mesa -Verde, 1993' FSL & 1600" FEL, 
Sec 15, T26N, R7W, Rio A r r i b a Co., Mew Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

We hereby r e q u e s t a p p r o v a l t o complete the Mesa Verde zone 
i n an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r the s u b j e c t w e l l . Copies of 
the w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t , t o p o g r a p h i c map, and a map showing 
o f f s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s are a t t a c h e d f o r your r e f e r e n c e . 

A p p r o v a l t o d r i l l and complete the Basin Dakota zone was 
g i v e n on J u l y 1 1 , 1984. The w e l l was o r i g i n a l l y moved to 
an unorthodox l o c a t i o n t o a v o i d a b l u f f t o the south and 
a p i p e l i n e branch r u n n i n g t h r o u g h the o r t h o d o x l o c a t i o n . 

A copy o f t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being s u b m i t t e d t o a l l o f f ­
s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a r e q u e s t t h a t 
they f u r n i s h your o f f i c e w i t h a wa i v e r o f o b j e c t i o n and 
r e t u r n one copy o f the same t o C o n s o l i d a t e d . 

Yours v e r y t r u l y , 

D. E. Richardson 
P r o d u c t i o n & D r i l l i n g Sup't 

Attachments 
WLC/br 
cc: N. M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Aztec 

B. L. M., Farmington 
Depco I n c o r p o r a t e d , Denver 
C a u l k i n s O i l Company, B l o o m f i e l d 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o the 

above a p p l i c a t i o n f o r unorthod^x l o c a t i o n . 

Date: / ~ 2 By: 



1^5.—-JI^-^,. w ' - s y-y ^ , k» i i 

III JUN 8b' :i"e4 

'fZd, _>__*CONSErtVA]iOi^ DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

P. O BOX 2038 
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499 

(505) 632-8056 

June 21, 1984 

Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico O i l Co n s e r v a t i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

D i v i s i o n 

hISL - \g4f 
R a t e f©4f_" 

Fte__4se JIKY is, 104+ C 

Re 5Tppl ication for Administrative Approval of Unorthod ox) 
^Location for Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc. / • • ^ 
tandado I E , Basin Dakota 9? 0 _993 ' FSL & 1600' FEL','/ 
•Sec 15, T26N, R7W, Rio A r r i b a Co., New Mexico / ' 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 5 / z OP S6CTiO>4 15 - d«d;calec/ 

We hereby r e q u e s t a p p r o v a l o f an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r the 
s u b j e c t w e l l . Copies of the w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t , t o p o g r a p h i c 
map, and a map showing o f f s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s are a t t a c h e d 
f o r your r e f e r e n c e . 

The proposed unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s necessary due t o a 
b l u f f t o the south and a p i p e l i n e branch r u n n i n g t h r o u g h 
the orthodox l o c a t i o n . The w e l l l o c a t i o n was moved 143' t o 
the n o r t h t o a v o i d these two o b s t a c l e s . Another p i p e l i n e 
runs n o r t h and east o f the new unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being s u b m i t t e d t o a l l o f f ­
s e t t i n g o p e r a t o r s by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t 
they f u r n i s h your o f f i c e w i t h a waiver o f o b j e c t i o n and 
r e t u r n one copy of the same t o C o n s o l i d a t e d . 

P r o d u c t i o n & D r i l l i n g Sup't. 

Attachments 
WLC/br 
cc: N.M. O i l Co n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Aztec 

B.L.M., Farmington 
Depco I n c o r p o r a t e d , Denver 
Cau l k i n s O i l Company, Denver 

WAIVER ' 
herby waives o b j e c t i o n t o the 

above a p p l i c a t i o n f o r unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 
Date: By: 



FARMINGTON, 
P, O, BOX 2038 

NEW MEXICO 87499 
(505) 632-8056 

f€7d TIC, 

June 2 1 , 1984 

C a u l k i n s . O i l Company 
A t t n : Mr. A r n o l d Raether 
1600 Broadway, Ste. 2100 
Denver, CO 80202 

Re: Waiver f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A p proval o f Unorthodox 
L o c a t i o n f o r C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . 
Candado I E , Bas i n Dakota, 1993' FSL & 1600' FEL, 
Sec 15, T26N, R7W, Rio A r r i b a Co., New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Raether: 

We are r e q u e s t i n g a w a i v e r from C a u l k i n s O i l Company t o d r i l l 
the s u b j e c t w e l l i n an unorthodox l o c a t i o n o f f s e t t i n g your 
l e a s e numbers NM 03733 and NM 03381. Copies o f o f f s e t 
o p e r a t o r and t o p o g r a p h i c a l maps i n d i c a t i n g the proposed 
l o c a t i o n are e n c l o s e d . A b l u f f t o the south and p i p e l i n e 
branch t h r o u g h t h e o r t h o d o x l o c a t i o n r e q u i r e s us t o move 
the stake 143' t o the n o r t h . Another p i p e l i n e runs t o the 
n o r t h and east o f t h i s new l o c a t i o n . 

Please s i g n and r e t u r n each wa i v e r t o the New Mexico O i l 
Co n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n and C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . R e -

f o r your convenience. I f you 
l o c a t i o n , please p r o v i d e a l e t t e r 

t u r n envelopes are. e n c l o s e d 
o b j e c t t o the proposed w e l l 
s t a t i n g same t o each o f f i c e 

Yours 

-D-- E. Richardson 
P r o d u c t i o n & D r i l l i n g Sup't 

WLC/br 
E n c1o s ure s 
cc: N.M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n 

N.M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n 
B.L.M., Fa r m i n g t o n 

D i v i s i o n , 
D i v i s i o n , 

Santa 
Aztec 

Fe 



P. O. BOX 2038 
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87499 

(505) 632-8056 

'nc. 

June 21, 1984 

Depco I n c o r p o r a t e d 
A t t n : Mr. K e i t h Ranum, Land Department 
1000 P e t r o l e u m . B l d g . 
Denver, CO 80202 • 

Re: Waiver f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A p proval o f Unorthodox 
L o c a t i o n f o r C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l & Gas, I n c . 
Candado I E , Basin Dakota, 1993' FSL & 1600' FEL, 
Sec 15, T26N, R7W, Rio A r r i b a Co., New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ranum: 

We are r e q u e s t i n g a wai v e r from Depco I n c o r p o r a t e d t o d r i l l 
t he s u b j e c t w e l l i n an unorthodox l o c a t i o n o f f s e t t i n g your 
l e a s e , number NM 00202(Fee). Copies o f o f f s e t o p e r a t o r and 
t o p o g r a p h i c a l maps i n d i c a t i n g the proposed l o c a t i o n are 
encl o s e d . A b l u f f t o the south and p i p e l i n e branch t h r o u g h 
the o r t h o d o x l o c a t i o n r e q u i r e s us t o move the stake 143' t o 
the n o r t h . Another p i p e l i n e runs t o the n o r t h and east o f 
t h i s new l o c a t i o n . 

At your e a r l i e s t convenience, please s i g n and r e t u r n each 
waiver t o the New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n and . 
C o n s o l i d a t e d O i l &. Gas, I n c . Return envelopes are enclosed 
f o r your convenience. I f you o b j e c t t o the proposed w e l l 
l o c a t i o n , p l e a se p r o v i d e a l e t t e r s t a t i n g same t o each 
o f f i c e . 

Yours 

D. E. Richardson 
P r o d u c t i o n & D r i l l i n g Sup't 

Enclosures 
WLC/br 
cc: N.M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , 

N.M. O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , 
B.L.M., Farmington 
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^ CONSOLIDATED OIL 
Caxidado #1E 
Ny£SE,- , Sec. 15 , T 2 6 N , R7V, N . M . P . M . 
R i o A r r i b a Coun ty , New M e x i c o 
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